

West State Street Sanitary Sewer Rehab  
 Capital Project No. 2014  
 Bid Doc. No. 21-407  
 Bid Opening: June 22, 2021

| Item                                      | Description   | Qty   | Unit | Engineer's Estimate |                 | Low Bidder               |                | 2nd Low Bidder    |                | 3rd Low Bidder                    |                | 4th Low Bidder                          |                 |
|---|---|-------|------|---------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|----------------|-------------------|----------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|---|-----------------|
|   |   |       |      | Unit Price          | Unit Extension  | Fischer Excavating, Inc. |                | N-Trak Group, LLC |                | Northern Illinois Service Company |                | Stenstrom Excavation and Blacktop Group |                 |
|   |   |       |      | Unit Price          | Unit Extension  | Unit Price               | Unit Extension | Unit Price        | Unit Extension | Unit Price                        | Unit Extension | Unit Price                              | Unit Extension  |
| 1   | Sanitary Sewer, SDR 35 PVC, 8" Dia.                       | 2,387 | LF   | \$ 120.00           | \$ 286,440.00   | \$ 150.00                | \$ 358,050.00  | \$ 132.00         | \$ 315,084.00  | \$ 213.00                         | \$ 508,431.00  | \$ 215.00                               | \$ 513,205.00   |
| 2   | Sanitary Manhole, 4' Dia.                                 | 10    | EA   | \$ 14,200.00        | \$ 142,000.00   | \$ 5,400.00              | \$ 54,000.00   | \$ 5,300.00       | \$ 53,000.00   | \$ 4,700.00                       | \$ 47,000.00   | \$ 7,300.00                             | \$ 73,000.00    |
| 3   | Sanitary Manhole, 5' Dia.                                 | 2     | EA   | \$ 17,040.00        | \$ 34,080.00    | \$ 8,500.00              | \$ 17,000.00   | \$ 8,900.00       | \$ 17,800.00   | \$ 5,700.00                       | \$ 11,400.00   | \$ 10,175.00                            | \$ 20,350.00    |
| 4   | Sanitary Manhole, 5' Dia. Inside Drop                     | 1     | EA   | \$ 20,448.00        | \$ 20,448.00    | \$ 7,500.00              | \$ 7,500.00    | \$ 7,000.00       | \$ 7,000.00    | \$ 7,000.00                       | \$ 7,000.00    | \$ 13,035.00                            | \$ 13,035.00    |
| 5   | Sanitary Sewer Service, Complete, 4" Dia.                 | 7     | EA   | \$ 4,800.00         | \$ 33,600.00    | \$ 3,500.00              | \$ 24,500.00   | \$ 4,500.00       | \$ 31,500.00   | \$ 3,500.00                       | \$ 24,500.00   | \$ 6,595.00                             | \$ 46,165.00    |
| 6   | Sanitary Sewer Service, Complete, 6" Dia.                 | 6     | EA   | \$ 5,520.00         | \$ 33,120.00    | \$ 3,550.00              | \$ 21,300.00   | \$ 4,500.00       | \$ 27,000.00   | \$ 3,750.00                       | \$ 22,500.00   | \$ 6,850.00                             | \$ 41,100.00    |
| 7   | Sanitary Manhole Removal                                  | 9     | EA   | \$ 2,800.00         | \$ 25,200.00    | \$ 475.00                | \$ 4,275.00    | \$ 3,000.00       | \$ 27,000.00   | \$ 500.00                         | \$ 4,500.00    | \$ 2,200.00                             | \$ 19,800.00    |
| 8   | Abandon and Fill Sanitary Manhole                         | 10    | EA   | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 20,000.00    | \$ 685.00                | \$ 6,850.00    | \$ 3,000.00       | \$ 30,000.00   | \$ 750.00                         | \$ 7,500.00    | \$ 1,135.00                             | \$ 11,350.00    |
| 9   | Abandon and Fill Sanitary Sewer, Various Dia.             | 1     | LS   | \$ 50,000.00        | \$ 50,000.00    | \$ 36,000.00             | \$ 36,000.00   | \$ 28,000.00      | \$ 28,000.00   | \$ 50,000.00                      | \$ 50,000.00   | \$ 78,000.00                            | \$ 78,000.00    |
| 10  | Rock Excavation, Sanitary Sewer                           | 725   | CY   | \$ 125.00           | \$ 90,625.00    | \$ 0.01                  | \$ 7.25        | \$ 125.00         | \$ 90,625.00   | \$ 0.01                           | \$ 7.25        | \$ 88.00                                | \$ 63,800.00    |
| 11  | Pavement Removal  | 2,692 | SY   | \$ 19.00            | \$ 51,148.00    | \$ 12.00                 | \$ 32,304.00   | \$ 6.00           | \$ 16,152.00   | \$ 10.00                          | \$ 26,920.00   | \$ 11.40                                | \$ 30,688.80    |
| 12  | Pavement Patching, Class D, 6"                            | 2,692 | SY   | \$ 40.00            | \$ 107,680.00   | \$ 38.00                 | \$ 102,296.00  | \$ 40.00          | \$ 107,680.00  | \$ 32.00                          | \$ 86,144.00   | \$ 36.20                                | \$ 97,450.40    |
| 13  | PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement               | 298   | LF   | \$ 74.00            | \$ 22,052.00    | \$ 54.00                 | \$ 16,092.00   | \$ 48.00          | \$ 14,304.00   | \$ 40.00                          | \$ 11,920.00   | \$ 74.00                                | \$ 22,052.00    |
| 14  | PCC Driveway Removal and Replacement, 6"                  | 38    | SY   | \$ 100.00           | \$ 3,800.00     | \$ 88.00                 | \$ 3,344.00    | \$ 82.00          | \$ 3,116.00    | \$ 75.00                          | \$ 2,850.00    | \$ 121.00                               | \$ 4,598.00     |
| 15  | PCC Sidewalk, Removal and Replacement, 4"                 | 1,662 | SF   | \$ 20.00            | \$ 33,240.00    | \$ 11.00                 | \$ 18,282.00   | \$ 13.00          | \$ 21,606.00   | \$ 7.50                           | \$ 12,465.00   | \$ 11.75                                | \$ 19,528.50    |
| 16  | Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 12"                        | 2,692 | SY   | \$ 11.00            | \$ 29,612.00    | \$ 17.00                 | \$ 45,764.00   | \$ 11.00          | \$ 29,612.00   | \$ 14.00                          | \$ 37,688.00   | \$ 37.65                                | \$ 101,353.80   |
| 17  | Paint Pavement Marking, Line 4, White                     | 180   | LF   | \$ 2.00             | \$ 360.00       | \$ 1.60                  | \$ 288.00      | \$ 1.60           | \$ 288.00      | \$ 2.00                           | \$ 360.00      | \$ 1.90                                 | \$ 342.00       |
| 18  | Paint Pavement Marking, Line 4, Yellow                    | 840   | LF   | \$ 2.00             | \$ 1,680.00     | \$ 1.60                  | \$ 1,344.00    | \$ 1.60           | \$ 1,344.00    | \$ 2.00                           | \$ 1,680.00    | \$ 1.90                                 | \$ 1,596.00     |
| 19  | Paint Pavement Marking, Line 24, White                    | 60    | LF   | \$ 3.00             | \$ 180.00       | \$ 9.60                  | \$ 576.00      | \$ 9.60           | \$ 576.00      | \$ 10.00                          | \$ 600.00      | \$ 11.40                                | \$ 684.00       |
| 20  | Tree Removal  | 1     | LS   | \$ 2,500.00         | \$ 2,500.00     | \$ 3,500.00              | \$ 3,500.00    | \$ 3,500.00       | \$ 3,500.00    | \$ 3,500.00                       | \$ 3,500.00    | \$ 1,855.00                             | \$ 1,855.00     |
| 21  | Temporary Construction Fence                              | 100   | LF   | \$ 6.00             | \$ 600.00       | \$ 5.00                  | \$ 500.00      | \$ 14.00          | \$ 1,400.00    | \$ 5.00                           | \$ 500.00      | \$ 8.30                                 | \$ 830.00       |
| 22  | Perimeter Silt Fence                                      | 1,133 | LF   | \$ 5.00             | \$ 5,665.00     | \$ 2.00                  | \$ 2,266.00    | \$ 1.50           | \$ 1,699.50    | \$ 3.00                           | \$ 3,399.00    | \$ 4.20                                 | \$ 4,758.60     |
| 23  | Inlet Protection  | 29    | EA   | \$ 250.00           | \$ 7,250.00     | \$ 75.00                 | \$ 2,175.00    | \$ 75.00          | \$ 2,175.00    | \$ 150.00                         | \$ 4,350.00    | \$ 89.20                                | \$ 2,586.80     |
| 24  | Turf Restoration, 6" Topsoil, Class 1 Seeding, Fertilizer | 0.7   | ACRE | \$ 6,000.00         | \$ 4,200.00     | \$ 14,500.00             | \$ 10,150.00   | \$ 32,000.00      | \$ 22,400.00   | \$ 20,000.00                      | \$ 14,000.00   | \$ 17,000.00                            | \$ 11,900.00    |
| 25  | Construction Layout                                       | 1     | LS   | \$ 4,000.00         | \$ 4,000.00     | \$ 2,150.00              | \$ 2,150.00    | \$ 2,500.00       | \$ 2,500.00    | \$ 5,000.00                       | \$ 5,000.00    | \$ 5,830.10                             | \$ 5,830.10     |
| 26  | Traffic Control and Protection (Local Streets)            | 1     | LS   | \$ 7,500.00         | \$ 7,500.00     | \$ 3,200.00              | \$ 3,200.00    | \$ 1.00           | \$ 1.00        | \$ 5,000.00                       | \$ 5,000.00    | \$ 26,930.00                            | \$ 26,930.00    |
| <b>Total As Read Bid:</b>                 |   |       |      |                     | \$ 1,016,980.00 |                          | \$ 773,713.25  |                   | \$ 855,362.50  |                                   | \$ 899,214.25  |   | \$ 1,212,789.00 |
| <b>Total Summation of Calculated Bid:</b> |   |       |      |                     |                 |                          | \$ 773,713.25  |                   | \$ 855,362.50  |                                   | \$ 899,214.25  |   | \$ 1,212,789.00 |